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Some time ago, I started TS Letters, which was to be a collection of  
books by and about transsexual.  The collection is now over 200 titles,  
with another equal amount on gender generally.  A few books have been  
bought new, most second had and many donated, or sent here for review 
(LAMBDA and TAPESTRY in the USA, LITTLE SISTERS and more in Canada and 
POLARE in Australia, web published in Germany).  Some - actually a 
growing number, have been donated by owners no longer needing them. 
 
What makes TS Letters unique is that most of the TS specific books  
have been autographed by the writer.   From April Ashley to Caroline 
Cossey, from Janice Raymond (!!) to Bernice Hausman, from John Money to 
Ray Blanchard - all of these viewpoints and more have been collected.  
For your information, a list of the collection is listed below, almost 
complete.  The collection will go to a university or gender 
clinic/organisation when I am too old to chase books! 
 
~ Willow Arune 
 
________________________ 
 
[000199] . Dangerous Games: The True Story of a Convicted Murderer.  
$0.00 
 
[000200] . Sacred Country . $0.00 
 
[000145] "J". The Sensuous Woman . New York: Dell, 1969. Second  
Printing. Trade Paperback. Fair / No Jacket. $1.00 
 
[000216] Adams, Alex & Stadiem, William. Madam 90210. New York:  
Villard Books, 1993. First Edition. 8vo - over 7¾" - 9¾" tall. Hard  
Cover. Very Good / Good. ISBN: 0679420657. $10.00 
 
[000005] Adams, Samantha W.. Throught the Jungle: A Traveller's  
Guide. ill. Photos. New York: iUniverse, 2004. First Edition. 12mo -  
over 6¾" - 7¾" tall. Soft Cover. Signed by Author. As New / As New.  
ISBN: 0595310028. Shipping label and Signature/Ilkls of Writer  
afixed to front endpiece, colour photso of writer inserted at close  
$30.00 
 
[000013] Addams, Calpernia Sarah. Mark 947. New York: Writers Club  
Press, 2003. First Edition. 12mo - over 6¾" - 7¾" tall. Soft Cover.  
As New / As New. ISBN: 0595263763. Movie Tie-In - "My Soldier's  
Girl" $15.00 
 
[000328] Agins, Terri. The End of Fashion. New York: Quill, 2000.  
First Thus. 8vo - over 7¾" - 9¾" tall. Soft Cover. Good / No Jacket  
as Issued. ISBN: 0060958200. $5.00 
 
[000108] Allen, J.J.. The Man in the Rde Velvet Dress. ill. Photos.  
New York: Birch Lane Press, 1996. First Edition. 8vo - over 7¾" -  
9¾" tall. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 1559722386. $20.00 
 
[000155] Ashley, April & Fallowell, Duncan. April Ashley's Odyssey.  



ill. Photos. London: Jonathan Cape, 1982. First Edition. 8vo - over  
7¾" - 9¾" tall. Hard Cover. Signed by Author. Very Good / Very Good.  
ISBN: 0224018493. "For Wilow Arune wishing you every happiness, Best  
Love, April Ashley 9, IX, 2004" $400.00 
 
[000300] Bach, George R & Wyden, PEter. The Intimate Enemy. New  
York: William Morrow, 1969. Fifth Printing. 8vo - over 7¾" - 9¾"  
tall. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN: 039455485X. $10.00 
 
[000334] Bacun, Kevin. Making Faces. $0.00 
 
[000133] Bailey, J. Michael. The Man Who Would Be Queen : The  
Science of Gender Bending and Transsexualism. Washington D.C.:  
Joseph Henry Press, 2003. First Edition. 8vo - over 7¾" - 9¾" tall.  
Hard Cover. Signed by Author. Very Good / Very Good. "To  
Willow "Meeting you has been a major birght spot in an otherwise  
intense and often negative year...Mike Bailey...Willow Thaks for  
your support, and for your unffailing hoinesty and goodwill...Anne  
Lawrence Willow - I do appreciated your intellectual honesty and  
courage...Ray Blanchard. WillowYou are a courageouns lady . the  
community, any community, needs more like you, warm regards, Maxine  
Petersen" $400.00 
 
[000295] Bainbridge, David. The X in Sex. Cambridge, Mass.: Harvard  
Univeristy Press, 2003. First Edition. 8vo - over 7¾" - 9¾" tall.  
Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN: 0674010280. $25.00 
 
[000007] Ball, Edward. Peninsula of Lies. ill. Photos. New York:  
Simon & Shuster, 2004. First Edition. 12mo - over 6¾" - 7¾" tall.  
Soft Cover. Advanced Reading Copy (ARC). Very Good / Very Good.  
ISBN: 0743235606. Bio of Goirdon Langley Hall, also later Dawn  
Langley Hall $20.00 
 
[000312] Barnett, Rosalind, Beiner, Lois & Baruch, Grace (ed).  
Gender & Stress. New York: Free Press, 1987. First Edition. 8vo -  
over 7¾" - 9¾" tall. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN: 0029013801. $5.00 
 
[000294] Baron-Cohen, Simon. The Essential Difference: The Truth  
About the Male & Female Brain. New York: Basic Books, 2003. First  
Edition. 8vo - over 7¾" - 9¾" tall. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN:  
0738208442. $25.00 
 
[000069] Barrie, Alan. A Woman's Passion. New Jersey: Alan Barrie,  
2001. First Edition. 8vo - over 7¾" - 9¾" tall. Soft Cover. Signed  
by Author. Very Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 1931391149. Bookplate  
inscribed $40.00 
 
[000303] Basow, Susan. Gender: Stereotypes and Roles. ill.  
Illustrated. Pacific Grove: Brooks/Cole, 1992. First Thus. 4to -  
over 9¾" - 12" tall. Soft Cover. Advanced Reading Copy (ARC). Fair /  
No Jacket as Issued. ISBN: 0534121209. $10.00 
 
[000173] Benjamin, Harry. The Transsexual Phenomenon. ill. Photos.  
New York: Julian Press, 1966. First Edition. 8vo - over 7¾" - 9¾"  
tall. Hard Cover. Very Good / Fair. ISBN: N/A. $400.00 
 
[000021] Berendt, John. Midnight in the Garden of Good and Evil. New  



York: Random House, 1994. First Edition. 8vo - over 7¾" - 9¾" tall.  
Hard Cover. Signed by Author. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN:  
0679429220. Booklplate Signed " John Berendt" $30.00 
 
[000140] Beyer, Georgina & Caseu, Cathy. Change for the Better. ill.  
Photos. Auckland, N.Z.: Random House, 2002. Second Printing. 8vo -  
over 7¾" - 9¾" tall. Soft Cover. Signed by Author. As New / No  
Jacket. ISBN: 1869413717. "To Willow, Be Happy, Georgina Beyer"  
$30.00 
 
[000207] Biddle-Barrows, Sidney. Mayflower Manners for Consenting  
Adults. New York: Doubleday, 1990. First Edition. 8vo - over 7¾" -  
9¾" tall. Hard Cover. Very Good / Good. ISBN: 0385262450. $10.00 
 
[000222] Binow, Paul - . The Foucault Reader. New York: Pantheon,  
1984. First Edition. 8vo - over 7¾" - 9¾" tall. Soft Cover. Good /  
No Jacket. ISBN: 0394713400. $15.00 
 
[000116] Bloom, Amy. Normal: Transsexual CEOs, Crossdressing Cops,  
and Hermaphrodites with Attitude. New York: Random House, 2002.  
First Edition. 8vo - over 7¾" - 9¾" tall. Hard Cover. Signed by  
Author. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 067945652X. Bookpalte "Amy  
Bloom" $30.00 
 
[000292] Blum, Deborah. Sex on the Brain: Teh Biological Differences  
Between Man and Woman. New York: Viking, 1997. First Edition. 8vo -  
over 7¾" - 9¾" tall. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN: 06708668884.  
$25.00 
 
[000006] Blumenstein, Rosalyn. Branded T. ill. 16 Pages. First  
Books, 2003. First Edition. 12mo - over 6¾" - 7¾" tall. Soft Cover.  
Signed by Author. As New / As New. ISBN: 1410772411. Paper  
inscribed "Willow With Love & Support Enjoy the Journey Rosalyn  
Blumenstein" $40.00 
 
[000051] Bohjalian, Chris. Midwives. New York: Harmony Books, 1997.  
First Thus. 8vo - over 7¾" - 9¾" tall. Soft Cover. Signed by Author.  
Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 0517703963. Bookplate "Chris BohJALIAN",  
envelope and Card $30.00 
 
[000064] Bohjalian, Chris. Trans-Sister Radio. New York: Harmony  
Books, 2000. First Edition. 8vo - over 7¾" - 9¾" tall. Hard Cover.  
Signed by Author. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0609604074. Bookplate  
Signed "Chris Bohjalian", Envelope and note insert from writer.  
$50.00 
 
[000342] Bohjalian, Chris. Before You Know Kindness. New York: Shaye  
Areheart Press, 2004. First Edition. 8vo - over 7¾" - 9¾" tall. Hard  
Cover. Signed by Author. Very Good / Good. ISBN:  
1400047455. "11/15/04 For Willow, Who has one of my very favorite  
names on the planet - and whose name graces the moral fulcrum of  
this tale...All the best... Chris Bohjalian" $100.00 
 
[000123] Bolin, Anne. In Search of Eve: Transsexual Rites of  
Passage. Westport, Ct.: Bergin & Garvey, 1988. First Edition. 8vo -  
over 7¾" - 9¾" tall. Soft Cover. Signed by Author. Good / No Jacket.  
ISBN: 08978901155. "To Willow A fellow travelleron the great gende  



journey...Best, Anne Aug30/04" $50.00 
 
[000304] Bonvillain, Nancy. Women and EMn: Cutural Constucts of  
Gender. ill. Illustrated. Englewood Clliffs, NJ: Prentis-Hall, 1995.  
First Edition. 8vo - over 7¾" - 9¾" tall. Soft Cover. Good / No  
Jacket as Issued. $10.00 
 
[000018] Bornstein, Ka. Gender Outlaw: Of MEn, Woemn and the Rest of  
Us. ill. Photos. New York: Vintage Books, 1999. First Thus. 16mo -  
over 5¾" - 6¾" tall. Soft Cover. Signed by Author. Very Good / No  
Jacket. ISBN: 06797670115. Book plate inscribed $13.00 
 
[000103] Boyd, Helen. My Husband Betty: Love, Sex and Life with a  
Crossdresser. New York: Thunder Mouth Press, 2003. First Edition.  
8vo - over 7¾" - 9¾" tall. Soft Cover. Signed by Author. Very Good /  
No Jacket. ISBN: 1560255153. "Helen Boyd" $20.00 
 
[000016] Boylan, Jennifer Fiinney. She's Not There: A LAfe in Two  
Genders. New York: Broadway Books, 2003. 4to - over 9¾" - 12" tall.  
Hard Cover. Signed by Author. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN:  
076791404X. Afterword by Richard Russo, Bookplate inscribed "Jeeny  
Boylan" $30.00 
 
[000271] Brenton, Myron. Sex Talk. New York: Stein & Day, 1972.  
First Edition. 8vo - over 7¾" - 9¾" tall. Hard Cover. Good / Fair.  
ISBN: 0850311063. $5.00 
 
[000050] Brophy, Brigit. On Transit. New York: Putnam, 1970. First  
Thus. Atlas Folio - over 23" - 25" tall. Hard Cover. Fair / No  
Jacket. $25.00 
 
[000092] Brown, Geoff. My Struggle. London: Weidenfeld & Nicolson,  
1975. First Edition. 8vo - over 7¾" - 9¾" tall. Hard Cover. Very  
Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0297768212. Second (and final?) novel by  
Geoff Brown, writer of "W Want What I Want". The book is written by  
a schizophrenic patietn in an asylum, and replicates the manner i  
which such patients speak and think $50.00 
 
[000156] Brown, Geoff. I Want What I Want. London: Weidenfeld &  
Nicolson, First Edition. 8vo - over 7¾" - 9¾" tall. Hard Cover.  
Signed by Author. Very Good / Very Good. First novel by Geoff Brown,  
writer of "My Struggle". The first trade press novel about a  
transsexual. $250.00 
 
[000171] Brown, Mildred L. & Rounsley, Chloe Ann. True Selves:  
Understanding Transseuxualism. San Francisco: Joossey-Bass, 1996.  
First Edition. 8vo - over 7¾" - 9¾" tall. Hard Cover. Good / Very  
Good. ISBN: 0787902713. $40.00 
 
[000153] Brownmiller, Susan. Femininity. New York: Linden Press,  
1984. First Edition. 8vo - over 7¾" - 9¾" tall. Hard Cover. Ex- 
Library. Fair / Fine. ISBN: 0671246925. $10.00 
 
[000150] Brubacuh, Holly. Girlfriend - Men, Women, and Drag. ill.  
Photos - Michael James O'Brien. New York: Random House, 1999. First  
Edition. Folio - over 12" - 15" tall. Hard Cover. As New / As New.  
ISBN: 069=79414436. $30.00 



 
[000070] Burdett, John. Bangkok 8. New York: Kopt, 2003. First  
Edition. 8vo - over 7¾" - 9¾" tall. Hard Cover. Signed by Author.  
Good / Very Good. ISBN: 1400040442. Bookplate inscribed by the  
writer $40.00 
 
[000102] Burke, Phyllis. Gender Shock : Exploding the Myths of MAle  
& Female. New York: Anchor Books, 1996. First Edition. 8vo - over  
7¾" - 9¾" tall. Hard Cover. Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0385477171.  
$25.00 
 
[000323] Burr, Chandler. The Emperor of Scent. New York: Random  
House, 2002. First Edition. 8vo - over 7¾" - 9¾" tall. Hard Cover.  
Good / Good. ISBN: 0375507973. $5.00 
 
[000296] Buss, David M.. The Evolution of Desire. New York: Basic  
Books, 1994. First Edition. 8vo - over 7¾" - 9¾" tall. Hard Cover.  
Good / Good. ISBN: 0465077501. $25.00 
 
[000185] Butler, Judith. Undoing Gender. Routlidge, 2004. 8vo - over  
7¾" - 9¾" tall. Soft Cover. Signed by Author. As New / No Jacket.  
ISBN: 0415969220. $20.00 
 
[000114] Califa, Pat. Sex Changes: The Politics of Transgenderism.  
San Francisco: Cleis Press, 1997. First Edition. 8vo - over 7¾" -  
9¾" tall. Soft Cover. Signed by Author. Good / No Jacket. ISBN:  
1573440728. Bookplate "Patrick Califa" $25.00 
 
[000347] Califa, Pat. Macho Sluts. . First Edition. 8vo - over 7¾" -  
9¾" tall. Soft Cover. Signed by Author. Good / No Jacket. ISBN: .  
Bookplate "Patrick Califa". One of the books that precipitated the  
tiral of "Little Sisters Bookshop". $25.00 
 
[000253] Campbell, Anne. Men, Women, and Aggression. New York: Basic  
Books, 1993. First Edition. 8vo - over 7¾" - 9¾" Tall. Soft Cover.  
Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 0465044506. $20.00 
 
[000166] Castle, Stephanie. The Dual Allianace. Vancouver, BC:  
Perceptions Press, 1995. First Edition. 8vo - over 7¾" - 9¾" tall.  
Soft Cover. As New / No Jacket. ISBN: 1895590205. $15.00 
 
[000111] Castro, Ines Orobio De. Made To Order :Sex/Gender in a  
Transsexual Perspective. Amsterdam: Het Spinhuis, 1993. First  
Edition. Double Elephant - over 25" - 50" tall. Soft Cover. Good /  
No Jacket. ISBN: 9073052777. $25.00 
 
[000004] Chablis, The Lady (with Theodore Bouloukos). Hiding My  
Candy. New York: Pocket Books, 1996. First Edition. 4to - over 9¾" -  
12" tall. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0671520846. Bar  
Code covered, Remainder Marked $30.00 
 
[000192] Chiland, Colette. Transsexualism: Illusion and Reality.  
Middletown,CT: New England Univeristy Press, 2003. First American  
Edition. 8vo - over 7¾" - 9¾" tall. Soft Cover. Very Good / No  
Jacket. ISBN: 0819566586. Translated from the Frech by Philip  
Slotkin $20.00 
 



[000065] Clayton, Brad. The Queen of Hearts. Los Angeles: E R Pub,  
1998. First Edition. 8vo - over 7¾" - 9¾" tall. Soft Cover. Very  
Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 0966590007. Transvestite, not transsexual  
$10.00 
 
[000019] Colapinto, John. As Nature Made Him: The Boy Who Was Raised  
as a Girl. ill. Photos. New York: Harper Collins, 2000. First  
Edition. 4to - over 9¾" - 12" tall. Hard Cover. Signed by Author.  
Good / Good. ISBN: 0060192119. Book plated signed "John Colapinto"  
$30.00 
 
[000158] Collis, Rose. Colonel Barker's Mopnsterous Regiment. ill.  
Photos. London: Virago, 2002. First Thus. 8vo - over 7¾" - 9¾" tall.  
Soft Cover. As New / No Jacket. ISBN: 1860498930. $10.00 
 
[000001] Conn, Canary. Canary. ill. Photos. USA: Bantam Books, 1977.  
First Thus. 12mo - over 6¾" - 7¾" tall. Trade Paperback. Good / No  
Jacket. ISBN: 0553110608. Vg condition, 3/4 inch peel on front  
cover. $6.00 
 
[000033] Conn, Canary. Carnary: The Story of a Transsexual. ill.  
Photos. Los Angeles: Nash Publishing, 1974. First Edition. 8vo -  
over 7¾" - 9¾" tall. Hard Cover. Very Good / Very Good. ISBN:  
084021345X. $40.00 
 
[000135] Conover, Pat. Transgender Good News. Silver Spring,  
Maryland: New Wineskin Press, 2002. First Edition. 8vo - over 7¾" -  
9¾" tall. Soft Cover. Signed by Author. As New / No Jacket. ISBN:  
0971825637. $20.00 
 
[000029] Cossey, Caroline. My Story. ill. Photos. London: Faber &  
Faber, 1991. First Edition. 8vo - over 7¾" - 9¾" tall. Hard Cover.  
Signed by Author. Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 0571162517. "To Willow All  
the Very Best Caroline Cosey TULA" $200.00 
 
[000030] Cossey, Caroline. My Story. ill. Photos. London: Faber &  
Faber, 1991. First Thus. 12mo - over 6¾" - 7¾" tall. Soft Cover.  
Signed by Author. Very Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 0571129099. "To  
Willow All my Best Wishes Caroline Cossey TULA" $90.00 
 
[000031] Cossey, Caroline. I Am A Woman. 1982. Second Edition. Soft  
Cover. Signed by Author. Fine / No Jacket. ISBN: 0722105835. Fair  
condition for older book. Some browning due to cheap paper "To  
Willow Stay AHppy Best Wishes Caroline Cossey TULA" $50.00 
 
[000179] Cossey, Caroline. Playboy Phot Card. 1985. Second Edition.  
Standard Card Size. Pictorial Card. Signed by Model; Numbered. As  
New / In Plastic Case. ISBN: N/A. "Tula Cossey /1000" $40.00 
 
[000002] Country, Jayne (with Rupert Smith). Man Enough To be a  
Woman. ill. Photos. London: Serpent's Tail, 1996. Second Printing.  
16mo - over 5¾" - 6¾" tall. Soft Cover. As New / As New. ISBN:  
1852423382. Excellent Condition $18.00 
 
[000235] Coward, Rosalind. Female Desires: How They are Sought,  
Bought and Packaged. ill. Photos. New York: Grove Weidenfeld, 1985.  
First Thus. Atlas Folio - over 23" - 25" tall. Trade Paperback.  



Good / Very Good. ISBN: 0802150330. $10.00 
 
[000042] Crisp, Quentin. The Naked Civil Servant. London: Flamngo,  
1985. First Thus. 32mo - over 4" - 5" tall. Soft Cover. Good / No  
Jacket. ISBN: 0006540449. Original from 1985, later movie with John  
Hunt $5.00 
 
[000043] Crisp, Quentin. How to Become a Virgin. Glasgow: Fontana,  
1981. First Thus. 32mo - over 4" - 5" tall. Trade Paperback. Fair /  
No Jacket. $5.00 
 
[000278] Cross, Kathleen. The Trans Biography Project. BC  
Women/Trans Dialougue Planning Committee, 2001. First Edition. 4to -  
over 9¾" - 12" tall. Copied By Writer. Privately Printed. Good / No  
Jacket. ISBN: N/A. $5.00 
 
[000026] Cummings, Katherine. Katherine's Diary: The Story of a  
Transsexual. ill. Photos. Meklbourne, AU: Wm. Heinemann Australia,  
1992. First Edition. 12mo - over 6¾" - 7¾" tall. Soft Cover. Signed  
by Author. Very Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 0855614501. Bookplate  
signed "Katherine Cummings" $40.00 
 
[000083] Cummings, Katherine. Katherine's Diary: The Story of a  
Transsexual. ill. Photos. Victoria, AU: Mandarine, 1993. First Thus.  
24mo - over 5" - 5¾" tall. Trade Paperback. Signed by Author. Poor /  
No Jacket. ISBN: 1863302352. Bottom riught corner chewed by cat.  
$5.00 
 
[000307] Danielou, Alain (Tr). The Complete Kama Sutra . Rochester,  
VT: Park Street Press, 1994. First Edition. 8vo - over 7¾" - 9¾"  
tall. Soft Cover. Good / No Jacket as Issued. ISBN: 0892814926.  
$15.00 
 
[000327] Davis, Fred. Fashion, Culture and Identity. London:  
Univeristy of Chicago Press, 1994. First Thus. 8vo - over 7¾" - 9¾"  
tall. Soft Cover. Good / No Jacket as Issued. ISBN: 0226138097. $5.00 
 
[000188] De Savitsch, Eugene. Homosexuality, Transvestism and change  
of sex. . London: Heieman Medical, 1958. First Edition. 16mo - over  
5¾" - 6¾" tall. Hard Cover. Good / No Jacket. $50.00 
 
[000337] De Savitsch, Eugene. In Search of Complications. New York:  
Simon & Shuster, 1940. Second Printing. 8vo - over 7¾" - 9¾" tall.  
Hard Cover. Signed by Author. Good / No Jacket. "To Dr. Webb Clinton  
Poule with affection and high esteme of the author... Eugene de  
Savitsch...6/28/42...Washington" $100.00 
 
[000299] DeCecco, John P. & Shively, Michael G.. Origins of  
Seuxality & Homosexulaity,. New York: Harrington Park Press, 1985.  
First Thus. 8vo - over 7¾" - 9¾" tall. Soft Cover. Good / No Jacket  
as Issued. ISBN: 0918393000. $15.00 
 
[000181] Dennis, Partick. Little Me. ill. Cris Alexander - 150  
Photos. New York: E.P. Dutton & Co, 1961. First Edition. 8vo - over  
7¾" - 9¾" tall. Hard Cover. Good / Good. ISBN: LC 61:15133. Spoof  
Autobiography for comparison $10.00 
 



[000239] Dennis, Wendy. Hot and Bothered. Toronto: Key & Porter  
Books, 1992. First Edition. Hard Cover. Fair / Fair. ISBN:  
1550133918. Cat Chewed Corner $5.00 
 
[000037] Desmond, Perry. Perry: A Transformed Transsexual. ill.  
Photos. Kirkwood, MO: Perry Desmond: Impact Christian Books, 2004.  
First Thus. 8vo - over 7¾" - 9¾" tall. Soft Cover. As New / No  
Jacket. ISBN: 0892280999. Reprint of 1978 Edition by Metamorphisis  
Books $10.00 
 
[000187] Devfor, Holly. Gender Blending: Confronting the Limits of  
Duality . ill. Photos. Bloomington: Ondian University Press, 1989.  
First Edition. 8vo - over 7¾" - 9¾" tall. Hard Cover. Signed by  
Author. Very Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 0253205336. Bookplate  
signed "Arron Devor" $20.00 
 
[000227] Diagram Group. SEX: A User's Manual. New York: New English  
Library, 1993. Second Printing - Papeback. 12mo - over 6¾" - 7¾"  
tall. Trade Paperback. Good / No Jacket as Issued. ISBN: 0450600246.  
$5.00 
 
[000191] Docter, Richard. From Man to Woman: The Transgender Journey  
of Virginia Price. Northridge, CA: Docter Press, 2004. Limited. 8vo -  
over 7¾" - 9¾" tall. Soft Cover. Private Press. Signed by Author,  
Subject. Very Good / No Jacket as Issued. ISBN: 0974560006. "For  
Willow Arune with my best wishes! Richard Docter...P.S. Virginia  
signed on page 149...October 20, 2004" and on page 149 "Virginia  
Price" One of 50 double signed copies of 1000 total printed. $150.00 
 
[000143] Dohen, Dorothy. The Fascinating Female. New Jersey: Deus  
Books, Palus Press, 1963. First Trade. 32mo - over 4" - 5" tall.  
Trade Paperback. Fair / No Jacket. ISBN: LCC?N 64-14151. $10.00 
 
[000039] Drake, Carrie. The Brain in the Jar: The Transperancy of  
Perception. Oakland, CA: Mind Matters Pub., 1988. First Edition.  
8vo - over 7¾" - 9¾" tall. Soft Cover. Signed by Author. Fair / No  
Jacket. ISBN: 09454081307. Insert includes letter & envelope from  
brother of writer, photo and card signed by the writer (Writer died  
in November, 2003) $50.00 
 
[000279] Drake, Julie & Cope, Allison. Trans Inclusion Policy  
Manual. BC Women/Trans Dialougue Planning Committee, 2002. First  
Edition. 4to - over 9¾" - 12" tall. Copied By Writer. Privately  
Printed. Good / No Jacket. ISBN: N/A. $5.00 
 
[000046] Ebershoff, David. The Danish Girl. New York: Penquin Books,  
2001. 8vo - over 7¾" - 9¾" tall. Soft Cover. Signed by Author. Very  
Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 0140298487. Story of Einar Wwgener and his  
wife. Based on "Man Into Woman"(1933) $10.00 
 
[000128] Ekins, Ricahrd. Male Femaling : A Grounded Theoryt Approach  
to Cross-Dressing and Sex Changing. London: Rutlidge, 1997. Second  
Printing - 1998. 8vo - over 7¾" - 9¾" tall. Soft Cover. Signed by  
Author. Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 0415106257. $30.00 
 
[000169] Ekins, Richard & King, David (Ed). Blending Genders :  
Social Aspects of Cross-dressing and Sex-changing. ill. Photos.  



London: Routlidge, 1996. First Edition. 8vo - over 7¾" - 9¾" tall.  
Soft Cover. Signed by Author. As New / No Jacket. ISBN: 0415115523.  
Bookplate signed by Richard Ekins $40.00 
 
[000265] Elgin, Suizette Haden. Genderspeak. New York: John Wiley,  
1993. First Mass Market. 8vo - over 7¾" - 9¾" tall. Soft Cover.  
Good / No Jacket. ISBN: 0471305063. $10.00 
 
[000233] Emme & Paisner, Daniel. True Beauty. ill. Illustrated. New  
York: Putnam, 1996. First Edition. 8vo - over 7¾" - 9¾" tall. Hard  
Cover. Good / Good. ISBN: 0399142045. Plus Size Model $5.00 
 
[000121] Ettner, Randi. Gender Loving Care : A Guide to Counseling  
Gender-Variant Clients. New York: Norton, 1999. First Edition. 8vo -  
over 7¾" - 9¾" tall. Hard Cover. Signed by Author. Very Good / Very  
Good. ISBN: 0393703045. "Randi Ettner" $40.00 
 
[000122] Ettner, Randi. Confessions of a Gender Defender. New York:  
\Chicago Sprectrum Press, 1996. First Edition. 8vo - over 7¾" - 9¾"  
tall. Trade Paperback. Signed by Author. Very Good / No Jacket.  
ISBN: 1886094519. "Randi Ettner" $30.00 
 
[000062] Eugenides, Geofffrey. Middlesex. New York: Knopf Canada,  
2002. First Edition. 8vo - over 7¾" - 9¾" tall. Hard Cover. Very  
Good / Very Good. ISBN: 067697564X. Intersexed Main Character $30.00 
 
[000105] Evangelical Alliance Policy Commission. Transsexulity.  
London: Evangelical Alliance Policy Commission, 2000. First Edition.  
8vo - over 7¾" - 9¾" tall. Soft Cover. Very Good / No Jacket. ISBN:  
0953299260. $25.00 
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